3. Mrs. Kavery Kalanithi 31 0.00#

4. Kal Comm Private Limited 31 0.00#

5. Kungumam Publications Private Limited 31 0.00#

6. Mr. K. Shanmugam 31 0.00#

7. Kal Publications Private Limited 31 0.00#

TOTAL 62,000,155 100
# 0.00005%

(b) Our top six shareholders and the number of equity shares held by them two years prior to date of filing of this Red
Herring Prospectus with SEBI is as follows:

S.No. Name of the Shareholder No. of Equity Shares Percentage Shareholding

1. Mr. Kalanithi Maran 1,200,000 60.00

2. Kungumam Publications Private Limited 190,000 9.5

3. Kal Investments (Madras) Private Limited. 190,000 9.5

4. Kungumam Nithiyagam Private Limited 190,000 9.5

5. Mrs. M.K.Dayalu 115,000 5.75

6. Mrs. Mallika Maran 115,000 5.75

TOTAL 2,000,000 100

4. Shareholding pattern of our Company before and after the Issue is as follows:

The table below presents our shareholding pattern before the proposed Issue and as adjusted for the Issue.

Shareholder Category  Equity Shares owned Equity Shares owned
   before the Issue after the Issue

No. of shares % No. of shares %

Promoter

Mr. Kalanithi Maran* 61,999,969 99.99 61,999,969 89.99

Sub Total (A) 61,999,969 99.99 61,999,969 89.99

Promoter Group

Relatives and other individuals# 93 0.00 93 0.00

Promoter Group Companiesá 93 0.00 93 0.00

Sub Total (B) 186 0.00@ 186 0.00@

Public(C) Nil Nil 6,889,000 10.00

Total share capital (A+B+C) 62,000,155 100.00 68,889,155 100.00

* Promoter Director

19

# Mrs. Mallika Maran, Mrs. Kavery Kalanithi and Mr. K. Shanmugam

á Kal Comm Private Limited, Kungumam Publications Private Limited, Kal Publications Private Limited

@ 0.00005%

5. None of our Directors or Key Managerial Personnel hold Equity Shares in the Company, other than as follows:

S. Name of the Shareholder No. of Equity Pre-Issue Post-Issue Percentage
No. Shares  Percentage Shareholding  Shareholding

1. Mr. Kalanithi Maran 619,99,969 99.99 89.99

2. Mrs. Kavery Kalanithi 31 0.00 0.00

3. Mr. K. Shanmugam 31 0.00 0.00

6. Our Company, our Directors and the BRLM and the SCBRLM have not entered into any buy-back and/or standby